Unit E3, Crown Way, Crown Park Industrial Estate, Rushden, Northants, UK, NN10 6FD
Tel: +44 (0)1933 356758    Fax: +44 (0)1933 413821    Email: info@shrinkpolymersystems.co.uk
Skype: shrinkpolymersystems   www.shrinkpolymersystems.co.uk
27
Single Core Heat Shrink Joints 7.2 to 33kV
Single Core XLPE 7.2/12kV Joints
Part Number Voltage Cable Range
SPJ 12X-25-70-1 12kV 25-70mm²
SPJ 12X-95-185-1 12kV 95-185mm²
SPJ 12X-185-300-1 12kV 185-300mm²
SPJ 12X-400-630-1 12kV 400-630mm²
SPJ 12X-800-1 12kV 800mm²
Single Core XLPE 17.5kV Joints
Part Number Voltage Cable Range
SPJ 17.5X-25-70-1 17.5kV 25-70mm²
SPJ 17.5X-95-185-1 17.5kV 95-185mm²
SPJ 17.5X-185-300-1 17.5kV 185-300mm²
SPJ 17.5X-400-630-1 17.5kV 400-630mm²
SPJ 17.5X-800-1 17.5kV 800mm²
Single Core XLPE 24kV Joints
Part Number Voltage Cable Range
SPJ 24X-25-70-1 24kV 25-70mm²
SPJ 24X-95-185-1 24kV 95-185mm²
SPJ 24X-185-300-1 24kV 185-300mm²
SPJ 24X-400-630-1 24kV 400-630mm²
SPJ 24X-800-1 24kV 800mm²
Single Core XLPE 33kV Joints
Part Number Voltage Cable Range
SPJ 36X-25-70-1 33kV 25-70mm²
SPJ 36X-95-185-1 33kV 95-185mm²
SPJ 36X-185-300-1 33kV 185-300mm²
SPJ 36X-400-630-1 33kV 400-630mm²
Notes: If cable is armoured (AWA), armour earth kit is supplied and part number becomes SPAJ. If long cable
runs, cross bonding kits maybe required, see page 29 for details.
Michael Ryan
MR STAMP 2